at APP30, ~ 11.2. 

was determined is found in the declaration of Nestico, in which 

he explains: 

Plaintiffs' Counsel, with the assistance of qualified 
financial experts, have estimated the value of the 
Structural Relief to be between thirty million and 
forty-eight million dollars ($30,000,000-$48,000,000) 
for a three-year period following implementation of the 
Structural Relief, depending on the value of 
participant accounts transferred from the American 
Airlines Credit Union Demand Deposit Option into the 
new stable value option provided for in the Structural